effected on or off the market before settlement of the Offering may subject investors to liability for not being able

to deliver the Shares sold, and investors who have sold or acquired Shares on or off the market may incur a loss.

All dealings in the Offer Shares prior to settlement of the Offering are for the account of, and at the sole risk of, the

parties concerned.

Page 8 of 9

4. OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

The table below sets forth the ownership percentages in HusCompagniet (i) before completion of the Offering and

(ii) immediately following completion of the Offering and after completion of the transfer of the IPO Bonus Shares

by the Principal Shareholder, assuming that (a) the Overallotment Option is not exercised and (b) the Overallotment

Option is exercised in full. In the event that the percentages shown in the table below do not sum to 100%, this is

due to rounding.

Shares owned before

completion of the Offering(i)

Shares owned after

completion of the

Offering assuming the

Overallotment Option

is not exercised

Shares owned after

completion of the

Offering assuming the

Overallotment Option

is exercised in full

Number of

Shares

%

Number of

Shares

%

Number of

Shares

%

Principal Shareholder .....   18,733,618 93.7% 9,026,831 45.1% 7,586,831 37.9%

The Company (treasury

shares)(ii) .....   —  —  136,752   0.7%  136,752  0.7%

Board of Directors(iii).....   213,408 1.1% 258,300 1.3% 258,300 1.3%

Claus V. Hemmingsen .....  12,981 0.1% 46,453 0.2% 46,453 0.2%

Anja Bach Eriksson .....  6,921 0.0% 31,179 0.2% 31,179 0.2%

Steffen Martin Baungaard..  189,961 0.9% 167,981 0.8% 167,981 0.8%

Mads Munkholt Ditlevsen .  — — — — — —

Ylva Ekborn.....  3,545 0.0% 12,687 0.1% 12,687 0.1%

Magnus Tornling .....   —  — — — — —

Executive Management(iv)

105,349 0.5% 320,785 1.6% 320,785 1.6%

Martin Ravn-Nielsen .....  76,978 0.4% 219,256 1.1% 219,256 1.1%

Mads Dehlsen Winther .....  28,371 0.1% 101,529 0.5% 101,529 0.5%

Total Board of Directors

and Executive

Management .....  318,757 1.6% 579,085 2.9% 579,085 2.9%

Other existing

shareholders(v) ..... 
947,625 4.7% 800,494 4.0% 800,494 4.0%

Other new investors .....  — — 9,456,838 47.3% 10,896,838 54.5%

Total .....  20,000,000 100.0% 20,000,000 100.0% 20,000,000 100.0%

(i) In connection with the Pre-IPO Reorganization, the existing shareholders have agreed to allocate Shares between them to ensure that, following pricing of the Offering, the

share allocation of Shares among the existing shareholders continues to represent the same economic value held by each  such shareholder prior to the Pre-IPO Reorganization.

Page 9 of 9